IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

L. ROSS, INC., a Florida Corporation,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 66,607

R. W. ROBERTS CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC., TRANSAMERICA
INSURANCE COMPANY, B. E. McCALL
and THOMAS ADAIR,

AUG 5 1985

Respondents.

By Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

FIFTH DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Charles Evans Davis
Frederick B. Karl, Jr.
Fishback, Davis, Dominick,
Bennett, Owens & Watts
170 East Washington Street
Orlando, Florida 32801
Phone No. (305) 425-2786
Attorneys for Petitioner
Florida Bar Lawyer No. 018161
Florida Bar Lawyer No. 328553

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	(ii)
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
POINT_I:	
THE RECORD ON APPEAL CLEARLY INDICATES THAT THE TRIAL COURT APPLIED THE ORIGINAL VERSION OF §627.756, FLORIDA STATUTES	3
POINT II:	
THE RIGHT TO ATTORNEY'S FEES UNDER §627.756, FLORIDA STATUTES (1982) DOES NOT ACCRUE UNTIL THE ENTRY OF A FINAL JUDGMENT	5
POINT III:	
THE REMOVAL OF THE 12.5% FEE CAP DOES NOT AFFECT TRANSAMERICA'S VESTED RIGHTS	8
POINT IV:	
REMEDIAL STATUTES MAY BE APPLIED RETROACTIVELY	10
POINT V:	
REASONABLE FEES MAY BE DETERMINED BY THE COMPETENT EVIDENCE RECEIVED AT THE ATTORNEY'S	13
FEE HEARING	15
CONCLUSION	
CEDMIEICAME OF CEDVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
American Cast Iron Company v. Foote Brothers Corporation, 458 So.2d 409 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	9,15
American Home Assurance Company v. Keller Industries, 347 So.2d 767 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	5
American National Insurance Company v. de Cardenas, 181 So.2d 359 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	8
City of Lakeland v. Catinella, 129 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1961)	11,12
Dade County v. Oolite Rock Company, 348 So.2d 902 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	14
Department of Transportation v. Cone Brothers Contracting Company, 364 So.2d 482 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	11
Erickson Enterprises, Inc. v. Lewis Wohl and Sons, Inc., 422 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	14
Gibson v. Walker, 380 So.2d 531 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	6,7
Grammer v. Roman, 174 So.2d 443 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965)	11
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 358 So.2d 190 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	3
Jacquin-Florida Distilling Company v. Reynolds, Smith and Hills, etc., 319 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	4
Joseph v. Houdaille-Duval-Wright Company, 213 So.2d 3 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	8
Lewis v. Gramil Corp., 94 So.2d 174 (Fla. 1957)	3
Love v. Jacobson, 390 So.2d 782 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	11
McCord v. Smith, 43 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1949)	11
Peacock Construction Company v. Gould, 351 So.2d 394 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	14
R. W. King Construction Company, Inc. v. City of Melbourne, 384 So.2d 654 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	8
Salter v. National Indemnity Co., 160 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964)	7

CASES (cont'd)	PAGE
Seaboard System Railroad, Inc. v. Clemente, 467 So.2d 348 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	12
Senfeld v. Bank of Nova Scotia Trust Company, 450 So.2d 1157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	11
Stone v. Town of Mexico Beach, 348 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	10
Union Indemnity Company v. Vetter, 40 F.2d 606 (5th Cir. 1930)	8
United States v. Smith Engineering and Construction Company, 240 F.Supp. 189 (N.D. Fla. 1965)	8
United States Fire Insurance Company v. Dickerson, 90 So. 613 (Fla. 1921)	8
Walker and LaBerge, Inc. v. Halligan, 344 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1977)	11
Wollard v. Lloyd's and Companies of Lloyd's, 439 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1983)	5,6
<u>STATUTES</u>	
§627.428, Florida Statutes	5,10,11
§627.756, Florida Statutes (1981)	1,3,5 10,15
§627.756, Florida Statutes (1982)	4,5,10
§627.756, Florida Statutes	2,8,10
OTHER	
Ch. 82-243, Laws of Florida	10
